
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LETTING OF OCTOBER 7, 2016 

 

LETTING RESULTS 
 

THE LIST BELOW PROVIDES CALL NUMBERS REFERENCING THE PROJECT IS PENDING TO BE 

RELEASED FOR CONTRACT AWARD AND THE REASON FOR THE PENDING STATUS. A RELEASE 

DATE WILL BE INDICATED ONCE THE PROJECT HAS BEEN RELEASED: 

 

Update date: 10/27/2016; 12:10PM 

 

ITEM   REASON  RELEASE DATE 

----   ------  ------------ 

1610-001  UBR   10/14/2016 

1610-002  UBR   10/25/2016 

1610-009  10%/Other 10/12/2016 – All Bids Rejected  

1610-010  UBR   10/10/2016 

1610-011  UBR   10/10/2016 

1610-012  UBR   10/17/2016 

1610-013  UBR  10/10/2016 

1610-016  10%   10/25/2016 

1610-017  UBR   10/10/2016 

1610-019  UBR  10/18/2016 

1610-020  UBR  10/14/2016 

1610-021 10%  10/24/2016 

1610-024 UBR  10/10/2016 

1610-027 10%  10/13/2016 

1610-029 10%  10/27/2016 

1610-031 10%  10/20/2016 

 

UBR-Selected for unbalanced bid review 



March 1, 2017 June 9, 2018

$11,012,897.02

5.00 % DBE participation required

1610

-11.14 %

$9,786,490.54

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

5.79 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, shoulder replacement, sewer and drainage, guardrail, cable
barrier, shoulder corrugations and pavement markings on I-94 eastbound from northeast of Red Arrow Highway to
southwest of I-94BL in the city of Bridgman and village of Stevensville, Berrien County.  This project includes a 5
year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

001

IM 11015-119672

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $9,786,490.54 1 **
SameKamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. $10,389,217.94 2
SameHoffman Bros., Inc. $10,392,244.98 3
SameMichigan Paving and Materials Company $11,699,071.22 4

 
 
Total Number of Bidders:  4
 
10/14/2016 
 



March 13, 2017 June 1, 2018

$6,639,433.35

No DBE participation required

1610

-10.07 %

$5,970,614.34

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

3.47 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing and shaping, cold milling, guardrail, culvert, concrete curb, gutter and
pavement markings on US-131 from M-46 to the Montcalm north county line in Reynolds Township, Montcalm and
Mecosta Counties. This project includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

002

GF16 59012-117996

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $5,970,614.34 1 **
SameMichigan Paving and Materials Company $7,236,131.00 2

 
 
Total Number of Bidders:  2
 
10/25/2016 



April 17, 2017 June 30, 2017

$1,219,855.93

No DBE participation required

1610

-6.10 %

$1,145,455.61

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

Traffic signal modernization and concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramp upgrades at 7 locations on I-75BL,
M-32, M-55, M-119, US-23 and US-31, Alcona, Emmet, Otsego, and Roscommon Counties.

003

STG 84922-119009 , ETC

16-5369

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameJ. Ranck Electric, Inc. $1,145,455.61 1 **
Rauhorn Electric, Inc. 2$1,577,035.28 $1,575,407.03

2Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



10 days after award November 15, 2017

$2,746,560.80

5.00 % DBE participation required

1610

-1.02 %

$2,718,458.58

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

1.84 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete pavement repairs and bridge approach, epoxy
overlay, sidewalk ramps, guardrail, signing and pavement markings on West Road from Allen Road to Fort Street
(M-85) in the cities of Trenton and Woodhaven, Wayne County.

004

NH 82457-131361

16-5405

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameAjax Paving Industries, Inc. $2,718,458.58 1 **
SameCadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. $2,874,414.81 2
SameSpartan Paving, Inc. $2,929,435.11 3
SamePro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. $2,973,267.49 4
SameFlorence Cement Company $3,036,421.10 5

5Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



10 days after award July 14, 2017

$1,485,955.16

3.00 % DBE participation required

1610

-2.91 %

$1,442,735.32

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

8.01 mi of hot mix asphalt overlay, aggregate shoulders, bridge deck waterproofing and guardrail on Deckerville
Road from Decker Road to Sheldon Road, Sanilac County.

005

STL 74555-115892

16-5431

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameAlbrecht Sand & Gravel Co. $1,442,735.32 1 **
SameAce-Saginaw Paving Company $1,449,897.45 2
SamePyramid Paving and Contracting Co. $1,505,965.69 3
SameEastern Asphalt Company, Inc. $2,264,610.67 4

4Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



April 15, 2017 June 30, 2017

$1,034,075.00

3.00 % DBE participation required

1610

0.15 %

$1,035,599.93

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

0.69 mi of full-depth concrete repairs, drainage structure adjustments, concrete curb replacement, and pavement
markings on Garfield Road from Millar Road to 17 Mile Road, Macomb County.

006

STU 50458-127313

16-5440

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameFlorence Cement Company $1,035,599.93 1 **
SameCipparrone Contracting, Inc. $1,074,033.98 2
SameC & D Hughes, Inc. $1,173,716.92 3
SameFiore Enterprises LLC $1,239,498.53 4
SameMajor Cement Co. $1,249,185.98 5
SameCentury Cement Company, Inc. $1,662,425.00 6

6Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



10 days after award October 27, 2017

$499,139.50

5.00 % DBE participation required

1610

-0.03 %

$498,999.11

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

0.56 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps, detectable
warning surface and pavement markings on Kalamazoo Street from Oak Street to the Bloomingdale east village
limits, Van Buren County.

007

STL 80555-127133

16-5439

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameHoffman Bros., Inc. $498,999.11 1 **
SameMichigan Paving and Materials Company $508,345.51 2
SameBrenner Excavating, Inc. $510,527.86 3
SameKamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. $539,237.75 4
SameNashville Construction Company $547,316.38 5
SamePeters Construction Co. $551,270.49 6
SameAl's Excavating, Inc. $576,533.00 7

7Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



10 days after award September 30, 2017

$390,266.00

No DBE participation required

1610

-7.82 %

$359,744.37

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

Traffic signal upgrades, concrete curb, gutter and ramps, pedestrian pushbuttons and signals, wireless vehicle
detection, cabinets and mast arm signals at 3 locations on Walnut Lake Road from Farmington Road to Shaun
Road, Oakland County.

008

CMG 63400-124724

16-5441

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameDan's Excavating, Inc. $359,744.37 1 **
SameRauhorn Electric, Inc. $379,128.56 2
SameJ. Ranck Electric, Inc. $389,320.95 3
SameMotor City Electric Utilities Company $409,125.19 4

4Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



May 1, 2017 June 16, 2017

$65,398.00

No DBE participation required

1610

-22.68 %

$50,565.00

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

Application of pavement markings on various routes countywide, Arenac County.

010

STL 06141-131081

16-5438

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameMichigan Pavement Markings, LLC $50,565.00 1 **
SameR. S. Contracting, Inc. $54,584.00 2
SameP.K. Contracting, Inc. $57,640.02 3

 
Total Number of Bidders:  3
 
10/10/2016 



10 days after award July 28, 2017

$1,176,524.50

4.00 % DBE participation required

1610

-5.43 %

$1,112,627.13

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

3.24 mi of hot mix asphalt shared-use path, retaining walls and grading on US-31 from Waller Road to Boyne City
Road and on Boyne City Road from US-31 to Quarterline Road, Charlevoix County.

011

TAL 15029-122112

16-5448

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameElmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. $1,112,627.13 1 **
SameJ & N Construction, LLC $1,117,202.64 2
SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $1,311,777.78 3
SameMDC Contracting, L.L.C. $1,379,564.13 4

 
Total Number of Bidders:  4
 
10/10/2016 



March 1, 2017 June 9, 2018

$5,893,540.83

No DBE participation required

1610

-6.26 %

$5,524,633.45

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

3.82 mi of multi-course hot mix asphalt overlay, median shoulder widening, pavement reconstruction under
structure to maintain vertical clearance, installation of median cable barrier, guardrail and pavement markings on
I-94 eastbound from west of Hennesey Road to east of the Van Buren county line, Berrien and Van Buren
Counties. This project includes a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty.

012

GF16 11017-128538

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameMichigan Paving and Materials Company $5,524,633.45 1 **
SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $5,774,544.48 2

 
 
Total Number of Bidders:  2
 
10/17/2016 



May 1, 2017 June 17, 2017

$2,202,834.96

No DBE participation required

1610

-20.00 %

$1,762,252.56

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

3.33 mi of hot mix asphalt pavement repairs, cold milling and overlay, sewer and drainage improvements, concrete
curb, gutter and sidewalk construction, and permanent pavement markings on US-127BR from Townline Lake
Road northerly to Arnold Lake Road in the city of Harrison, Clare County. This project includes a 5 year materials
and workmanship pavement warranty.

013

M 18032-131193

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameCentral Asphalt, Inc. $1,762,252.56 1 **
SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $2,033,776.06 2
SamePyramid Paving and Contracting Co. $2,062,000.06 3

 
Total Number of Bidders:  3
 
10/10/20106 



10 days after award July 1, 2018

$1,693,914.00

5.00 % DBE participation required

1610

9.88 %

$1,861,214.67

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

4.49 mi of trail and bridge construction, safety improvements at railroad and road crossings and root control
barriers on Whitehall Road from McMillan Road south to Lake Avenue in the city of North Muskegon, Muskegon
County.

014

TAUL 61121-123847

16-5450

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameMcCormick Sand, Inc. $1,861,214.67 1 **
SameMilbocker and Sons, Inc. $1,870,304.10 2
SameKamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. $1,875,662.20 3
SameBrenner Excavating, Inc. $1,904,507.55 4
SameAl's Excavating, Inc. $1,910,834.91 5
SameHallack Contracting, Inc. $2,299,917.50 6
SameNashville Construction Company $2,375,568.04 7
SameD. J. McQuestion & Sons, Inc. $2,487,573.10 8

8Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



March 20, 2017 May 3, 2017

$61,325.58

No DBE participation required

1610

-22.64 %

$47,443.85

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

Application of pavement markings on various routes in the city of Benton Harbor, Berrien County.

015

STUL 11413-131803

16-5453

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameP.K. Contracting, Inc. $47,443.85 1 **
SameMichigan Pavement Markings, LLC $48,772.17 2
SameR. S. Contracting, Inc. $49,960.00 3

3Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



10 days after award June 23, 2017

$321,467.85

3.00 % DBE participation required

1610

10.96 %

$356,695.06

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

0.20 mi of traffic signal, disappearing legend case sign, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps and pavement
markings on South Westnedge Avenue at Romence Road in the city of Portage, Kalamazoo County.

016

HSIP 39609-127386

16-5442

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameSeverance Electric Co., Inc. $356,695.06 1 **
SameJ. Ranck Electric, Inc. $428,338.29 2
SameRauhorn Electric, Inc. $485,686.60 3

 
 
Total Number of Bidders:  3
 
10/25/2016 



April 3, 2017 June 30, 2017

$670,440.68

No DBE participation required

1610

-10.52 %

$599,915.39

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

Traffic signal modernization and concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramp upgrades at 3 locations along US-12
(Michigan Avenue) in the cities of Dearborn and Dearborn Heights, Wayne County.

017

CMG 82061-120418

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameRauhorn Electric, Inc. $599,915.39 1 **
SameJ. Ranck Electric, Inc. $633,757.05 2
SameDan's Excavating, Inc. $657,844.42 3
SameMotor City Electric Utilities Company $718,980.30 4

 
Total Number of Bidders:  4
 
10/10/20106 



April 3, 2017 May 24, 2017

$337,916.32

No DBE participation required

1610

-40.82 %

$199,981.28

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

Converting high pressure sodium light fixtures to LED light fixtures on I-675, Saginaw County.

018

ST 73101-131112

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1 **$200,081.28 $199,981.28
SameDan's Excavating, Inc. $202,103.07 2
SameCounty Line Power, LLC $236,771.28 3
SameRauhorn Electric, Inc. $264,166.68 4
SameHelm Electric, Inc. $287,443.00 5
SameStrain Electric Company $297,229.00 6
SameHarlan Electric Company $311,144.65 7
SameMcKerchie Enterprises, Inc. $311,575.50 8
SameMotor City Electric Utilities Company $346,950.29 9

9Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



May 15, 2017 August 31, 2017

$5,879,758.99

No DBE participation required

1610

-18.65 %

$4,783,400.72

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

12.74 mi of hot mix asphalt overlay, pavement repairs, trenching and shoulder gravel on M-22 from Thoreson
Road to M-204, Leelanau County.

019

M 45012-129936

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameElmer's Crane and Dozer, Inc. $4,783,400.72 1 **
SameRieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. $4,877,910.39 2

 
 
Total Number of Bidders:  2
 
10/18/2016 



10 days after award September 19, 2019

$96,284,392.58

8.00 % DBE participation required

1610

-5.33 %

$91,149,523.26

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

11.16 mi of hot mix asphalt widening and median shoulder reconstruction, construction of crash sites, interchange
reconstruction with roundabouts, drainage upgrades, cold milling and resurfacing, bridge replacement, permanent
and temporary bridge widening, culvert extension, retaining wall, epoxy overlay, deck patching, barrier
replacement, concrete beam end repair, substructure patching, concrete surface coating and rehabilitation, active
traffic management system installation and ramp acceleration taper extensions at various locations on US-23,
Livingston and Washtenaw Counties. This project includes a 3 year materials and workmanship pavement
warranty, a 5 year materials and workmanship pavement warranty and a 2 year performance warranty on concrete
surface coating.

020

ST 81075-115398 , ETC

16-5421
16-5422
16-5424
16-5423

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameDan's Excavating, Inc. $91,149,523.26 1 **
SameToebe Construction LLC $120,392,282.73 2

 
 
Total Number of Bidders:  2
 
10/14/2016 



May 15, 2017 August 20, 2017

$181,929.11

No DBE participation required

1610

28.73 %

$234,191.88

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

0.18 mi of improved pedestrian crossings including curb bumpouts, signing, pavement markings and ADA ramps
at various locations on US-41 in the cities of Houghton and Hancock, Houghton County.

021

ST 31051-128053

15-5479
15-5480

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameBacco Construction Company $234,191.88 1 **
SameB & B Contracting, Calumet, Inc. $243,214.30 2

 
 
Total Number of Bidders:  2
 
10/24/2016 



May 8, 2017 August 3, 2017

$1,424,164.21

No DBE participation required

1610

-3.93 %

$1,368,232.15

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

7.40 mi of full-depth concrete joint repairs on I-94 from west of Michigan Avenue easterly to M-60, Jackson
County.

022

GF16 38101-128542

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameC & D Hughes, Inc. $1,368,232.15 1 **
SameMajor Cement Co. $1,389,163.73 2
SameFlorence Cement Company $1,473,397.35 3
SameCipparrone Contracting, Inc. $1,587,746.48 4

4Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



10 days after award June 30, 2017

$175,953.50

No DBE participation required

1610

1.15 %

$177,969.76

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

0.05 mi of concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps, drainage, traffic signal modernization including video
detection, new base mounted controller and cabinet and pavement markings on Pipestone Street at Wall Street in
the city of Benton Harbor, Berrien County.

023

CMG 11400-121014

16-5434

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameStrain Electric Company $177,969.76 1 **
SameD V T Electric, Inc. $190,678.00 2
SameJ. Ranck Electric, Inc. $202,740.01 3
SameSeverance Electric Co., Inc. $340,793.04 4

4Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



March 6, 2017 April 25, 2018

$1,009,298.30

4.00 % DBE participation required

1610

2.59 %

$1,035,394.66

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

0.30 mi of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, concrete pavement, curb, gutter and sidewalk, drainage and traffic signal
upgrades on Stadium Drive from 4th Street to 6th Street and on 11th Street at West Michigan Avenue, Kalamazoo
County.

024

HSIP 39609-127387 , ETC

16-5445

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameSeverance Electric Co., Inc. $1,035,394.66 1 **
SameJ. Ranck Electric, Inc. $1,036,223.10 2

 
Total Number of Bidders:  2
 
10/10/2016 



February 27, 2017 September 19, 2019

$1,208,880.99

5.00 % DBE participation required

1610

-14.96 %

$1,028,058.86

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

2.20 mi of shared-use hot mix asphalt non-motorized trail with 4 boardwalk locations spanning drains and low-lying
wet areas along M-47 from south of Powley Drive southerly to the Freeland Sportszone, Saginaw County.

025

TA 73073-124337

15-5450

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameCrawford Contracting, Inc. $1,028,058.86 1 **
SameChampagne and Marx Excavating, Inc. $1,090,083.58 2
SameL.J. Construction, Inc. $1,219,274.00 3
SameKalin Construction Co., Inc. $1,287,716.83 4
SameRohde Bros. Excavating, Inc. $1,321,121.00 5
SameAmerican Excavating of Michigan, Limited $1,323,432.80 6
SameFisher Contracting Company $1,328,707.02 7

L. A. Construction, Corp. 8$1,391,009.30 $1,390,919.30

8Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



May 1, 2017 June 14, 2017

$714,478.90

No DBE participation required

1610

0.42 %

$717,496.50

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

10.52 mi of single-course chip and fog sealing on US-23 from County Road 638 to M-65 and from Kings Corner to
Bamfield Road, Presque Isle, Iosco and Alcona Counties. This project includes a 2 year pavement performance
warranty.

026

ST 71071-128586

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameFahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. $717,496.50 1 **
SamePavement Maintenance Systems, LLC $802,601.20 2

2Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



May 15, 2017 July 28, 2017

$398,656.31

No DBE participation required

1610

13.32 %

$451,752.21

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

3.88 mi of hot mix asphalt spot corrections, regrinding of centerline corrugations through microsurfacing, overband
crack filling pretreatment, single course chip sealing, fog sealing and shoulder gravel on M-66 from S Drive South
to L Drive South, Calhoun County. This project includes a 2 year pavement performance warranty.

027

ST 13031-129141

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SamePavement Maintenance Systems, LLC $451,752.21 1 **
SameFahrner Asphalt Sealers, L.L.C. $542,939.86 2

 
 
Total Number of Bidders:  2
 
10/13/2016 



September 11, 2017 June 22, 2018

$224,734.49

No DBE participation required

1610

-6.92 %

$209,172.91

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

Traffic signal modernization and sidewalk upgrade on M-46 (Gratiot Road) at River Road, Saginaw County.

028

GF16 73062-129109

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameJ. Ranck Electric, Inc. $209,172.91 1 **
SameCounty Line Power, LLC $211,718.94 2
SameDan's Excavating, Inc. $228,341.34 3
SameRauhorn Electric, Inc. $245,925.74 4

4Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



January 9, 2017 March 1, 2017

$143,627.73

No DBE participation required

1610

17.47 %

$168,717.25

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

2.54 mi of tree removal and intersection sight improvements on I-94 eastbound near Exit 46 and on M-60 at Dailey
Road, Van Buren and Cass Counties.

029

GF16 80023-129396

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameKamminga & Roodvoets, Inc. $168,717.25 1 **
SamePeters Construction Co. $320,255.90 2

 
 
Total Number of Bidders:  2
 
10/27/2016 



10 days after award July 22, 2017

$445,325.60

No DBE participation required

1610

-1.49 %

$438,682.00

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

Emergency repair for high-load hit including deck, fascia beam and bearing replacement, heat straightening and
beam realignment on US-23 under Milwaukee Road, Monroe County.

030

MER 58033-131403

Bidder As-Submitted As-Checked

SameGrand River Construction, Inc. $438,682.00 1 **
SameZ Contractors, Inc. $444,451.38 2
SameE.T. MacKenzie Company $448,496.31 3
SameC. A. Hull Co., Inc. $452,481.15 4
SameAnlaan Corporation $469,313.67 5
SameDavis Construction, Inc. $477,839.20 6

6Total Number of Bidders:

10/10/2016



April 10, 2017 June 24, 2017

$444,225.64

No DBE participation required

1610

 20.30 %

$534,406.50

Engineer Estimate:

Low Bid:

Pct Over/Under Estimate:

Letting Call:

Project:

Start Date: Completion Date:

Local Agreement:

Letting of October 7, 2016

Description:

Partial superstructure replacement, heat straightening, partial cleaning and coating and maintaining traffic on
Lahring Road over US-23, Genesee County.

031

MER 25031-131528

Bidder                                                         Original A As-Checked A

SameC. A. Hull Co., Inc.                                                      $534,406.50                                                             1 **
SameDavis Construction, Inc. $532,103.42     2
SameZ Contractors, Inc. $562,295.80     3
SameGrand River Construction, Inc. $710,935.13     4
SameAnlaan Corporation $745,769.35         5
SameE.T. MacKenzie Company $516,583.32     6

Total Number of Bidders:  6
 
NOTE:  The ORIGINAL A+Lane Rental bid received determines the low bid.
             The ORIGINAL A low bid received reflects the actual contract price.  

Bidder                                                Original A+Lane Rental    As-Checked A+Lane Rental

SameC. A. Hull Co., Inc.                                                      $553,126.50                                                             1 **
SameDavis Construction, Inc. $564,103.42 2
SameZ Contractors, Inc. $602,295.80 3
SameGrand River Construction, Inc. $737,735.13 4
SameAnlaan Corporation $875,769.35 5
SameE.T. MacKenzie Company $936,583.32 6

 
 
 
 
 
 
10/20/2016 




